

The Tailory New York Returns to West Hollywood for a Special Pop-Up Event

The custom clothing event will be held at the Sunset Marquis and runs from Wednesday, April 26th to Friday, April 28th.

WEST HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, April 20, 2023 / EINPresswire.com/ -- The Tailory New York, an appointment-only custom clothing company that combines modern Fashion Design with the heritage art of Custom Tailoring, is proud to announce that it will be hosting a special pop-up event at the Sunset Marquis from Wednesday, April 26th, to Friday, April 28th.

Open to all in search of cutting-edge custom suit designs, the West Hollywood pop-up will pay homage to The Tailory's bespoke approach to fashion. Because no two people are the same, pop-up attendees can expect 100 percent custom-made suits, tuxedos, dresses, jumpsuits, capes, and more, all exquisitely crafted by some of the most experienced clothiers in the country.

"Customizing someone's attire requires a holistic understanding of how they want to look, and feel," says Shao Yang, Founder & Creative Director of The Tailory New York. "That's the approach we take for each fitting, because we believe that delivering what a client wants goes beyond fit and fabric. That's why we cover all factors like venue temperature, duration of time spent in the attire, as well as what the fabric needs to endure. Simple questions like: 'do you plan on doing a split on the dance floor,' go a long way."

The April 26th – 28th pop-up at the Sunset Marquis follows many recent pop-up events in major cities like Chicago, Dallas, San Diego, Miami, Atlanta, Washington D.C., Philadelphia, & Boston.

To learn more about the by-appointment-only event, <u>click here</u> or contact info@thetailorynyc.com.

About The Tailory New York

The Tailory New York is an appointment-only, women-owned, and operated bespoke clothing company that combines modern fashion design with the heritage art of custom tailoring. They believe that custom suits are genderless, and they cater in equal measure to men, women, and non-binary individuals.

Silke Weil The Tailory NYC +1 212-813-1014 info@thetailorynyc.com Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/628971858

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.